To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): OF FUEL OR FORDS Matthias SUCHAN 200 0EC 17 PM 1: 0.0 Alexander BUBLEWITZ FINANCE SECTION Additional anneos of conveying party(ies): Mare: KETTENBACH GMBH & CO. KG Street Address: Im Heerfeld 7 35713 Eschenburg Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 25, 2004 - both 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513,897 filed November 9, 2004 PCT/EP03/11719 filed October 23, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Journal of Patents and rocuments on recent any watched copy is a true. Cauched duplicate copy of this page if poying by deposit account. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Journal of Patents on recent any watched copy is a true.	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	101.7	RECORDATION	1	2-23-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): PFFICE OF PHEOLIC PECONUS Matthias SUCHAN 2018 OEC 17 PM 1: 0.0 Alexander BUBLEWITZ FINANCE SECTION Additional same(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOtherExecution Date: June 25, 2004 - both 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513.897 filed November 9, 2004 PCT/EP03/11719 filed October 23, 2003 Additional numbers attached?Yes _x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	Т. И. И.	1-2/1-	<u> </u>			
Matthias SUCHAN Alexander BUBLEWITZ FINANCE SECTION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Sccurity Agreement Other Execution Date: June 25, 2004 - both 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513,897 filed November 9, 2004 PCT/EP03/11719 filed October 23, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 Street Address PACE Name: Collard & Roce, P.C. City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					102910271	
Alexander BUBLEWITZ FINANCE SECTION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 25, 2004 - both 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513,897 filed November 9, 2004 PCT/EP03/11719 filed October 23, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: In Heerfeld 7 35713 Eschenburg Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No S. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Street Address: In Heerfeld 7 35713 Eschenburg Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address: In Test Patent No. (s) Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account S. Deposit account number: 03-2468 (Attach displicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FERMICAL PROBLEMS AND PATENT NOT USE THIS SPACE	, -,	•				
Alexander BUBLEWITZ Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) statched? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Matthias SUCHAN	[1 NEC 1/ PM 1: 0	0		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Alexander BUBLE	WITZ FI	NANCE SECTION		35713 E	schenburg
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached	d?Yes _X_No		Germany	y
Security AgreementChange of NameOther	3. Nature of convey	yance:			Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513,897 filed November 9, 2004 PCT/EP03/11719 filed October 23, 2003 Additional numbers attached?Yes _x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Collard & Roe. P.C. Internal Address:	Security Agree		Change of Na	ame		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513,897 filed November 9, 2004 PCT/EP03/11719 filed October 23, 2003 Additional numbers attached?Yes _x_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name:Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	Execution Date: _	June 25, 200	4 - botn			
PCT/EP03/11719 filed October 23, 2003 Additional numbers attached?Yes _x_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name:Collard & Roe, P.C	-	Ü	together with a nev	v applic		•
Street Address:			tober 23, 2003			
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		party to whom	correspondence		6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 8. Deposit account number: 03-2468 A/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000168 032468 10513897 ONOT USE THIS SPACE						¢ 40.00
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 8. Deposit account number: 03-2468 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC: 8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address:				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .	\$_40,00
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 8. Deposit account number: 03-2468 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC: 8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 1077	7 Northern Bo	oulevard		Enclosed	
8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2408</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC: 8021 40.00 PA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					X Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
A FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City: Roslyn	_ State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: <u>11576</u>		8. Deposit account number:	03-2468
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	/ 2/22/2004 ECDOPER 0000	0168 032468 1	0513897		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature	<u></u>		ро	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowl	ledge and belief, t	he foregoing information	is true and		
Frederick J. Dorchak December 15, 2004 Date Date		hak		Hul Siglature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		cianment Pecordation, and	(/	. A	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:2
RAPatents/SISUCHAN ET AL 1 PCT/Assignment Recordation .wpd	R:\Patents\S\SUCHAN ET AL 1 PC1\Ass	ақишені кесоғының жұы				

PATENT REEL: 016085 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

KETTENBACH GMBH & CO. KG Im Heerfeld 7 35713 Eschenburg GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title	of
inve	ntion

DEVICE FOR STORING AND DISPENSING VISCOUS SUBSTANCES

as	et forth in his United States Patent Application	
check one	[] executed concurrently herewith	
	executed on	
	[X] PCT Int'l Application No. PCT/EP03/11719 filed 23 October 200	3

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and signatures of inventors

Name: Matthias SUCHAN
Date: 25.06.04

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

Date: 2 C 0 011

Name: Alexander BUBLEWITZ

Kettenbach GmbH & Co. KG Postfach 11 61 D-35709 Eschenburg Im Heerfeld 7 D-35713 Eschenburg Telefon 0 27 74 / 705-0 Telefax 0 27 74 / 705-33

REEL: 016085 FRAME: 0423